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Section 1010.APPENDIX I   Data Product Price List

Data Product Price List

	
	Inpatient Data 
1987-Ongoing 
[New data elements will be available beginning with 2009 discharges]
	Outpatient Data 
[Available only to researchers, Illinois educational institutions, and Illinois governmental entities] 
2002-2008 | 20091 - Ongoing [Available to all approved requesters]

	Product
	Per Quarter
	Per Year
	Per Quarter
	Per Year

	Category I: Resellers (Customers for Resale or Redistribution)

	Universal Dataset
	$8,000
	$24,000
	n/a | $8,000
	n/a | $24,000

	State Inpatient Dataset (SIDS)
	$8,000
	$24,000
	n/a
	n/a

	State Ambulatory Surgery Dataset (SASDS)
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a | $8,000
	n/a | $24,000

	Custom Dataset (Complex)
	$8,000
	$24,000
	n/a | $8,000
	n/a | $24, 000

	Custom Dataset (Simple)
[Price + app fee + costs]
	$1,000
	$3,000
	n/a | $1,000
	n/a | $3,000

	Revenue Code Dataset
Inpatient: 1993-Ongoing
[not available separetely]
	$3,000
	$8,000
	n/a
	n/a

	Revenue Code Dataset (RCDS)
Outpatient: 2002-2008 | 2009-Ongoing
[Not available separately]
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a | $3,000
	n/a | $8,000

	HCUP/AHRQ
	
	$24,000
	
	n/a | $24,000

	Category II:  Commercial/Private/Non-IL Govt/For-Profit Customers with No Resale or Redistribution

	Universal Dataset
	$4,000
	$12,000
	n/a | $4,000
	n/a | $12, 000

	State Inpatient Dataset (SIDS)
	$4,000
	$12,000
	n/a
	n/a

	State Ambulatory Surgery Dataset (SASDS)
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a | $4,000
	n/a | $12, 000

	Custom Dataset (Complex)
	$4,000
	$12,000
	n/a | $4,000
	n/a | $12, 000

	Custom Dataset (Simple)
[Price + app fee + costs]
	$500
	$1,500
	n/a | $500
	n/a | $1,500

	Revenue Code Dataset (RCDS) Inpatient:  1993-Ongoing 
[Not available separately]
	$1,500
	$4,000
	n/a
	n/a

	Revenue Code Dataset  Outpatient: 2002-2008 | 2009-Ongoing 
[Not available separately]
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a | $1,500
	n/a | $4,000

	Category III:  Non-Profit/Educational Institution/College Student Non-IL Institution Customers with No Resale or Redistribution

	Research Oriented Dataset
	$1,500
	$4,500
	$1,000
	$3,000

	Universal Dataset
	$1,500
	$4,500
	$1,000  
	$3,000

	State Inpatient Dataset (SIDS)
	$1,500
	$4,500
	n/a
	n/a

	State Ambulatory Surgery Dataset (SASDS)
	n/a
	n/a
	$1,000
	$3,000

	Custom Dataset (Complex)
	$1,500
	$4,500
	$1,000
	$3,000

	Custom Dataset (Simple)
[Price + app fee + costs]
	$100
	$300
	$100
	$300

	Revenue Code Dataset
Inpatient: 1993-Ongoing
Outpatient: 2004-Ongoing
[Not available separately]
	$500
	$1,500
	$300
	$1,000

	Category IV:  IL Gen Assembly/IL Executive Officers/IL Const Officers/IL and Local Govt/College Student IL Inst Customers with No Resale or Redistribution

	UDS, SIDS, SASDS, RCDS and Custom Dataset
	No Fee
	No Fee
	No Fee
	No Fee



1Outpatient data may be released earlier if the Department determines that quantity and quality of data from all facilities has reached a satisfactory level of comparability.
